
Jbssionarg anti gkntbdtnt .Sthtmts.
At a meeting of the congregation, held on 29th October, 1877, 

it was unanimously resolved to adopt “ the Schedule System ” of 
collection — and at that meeting a Committee, consisting of the 
Members of the Kirk-Session and Board of Trustees, together with 
other persons named, was appointed to consider the best means 
of giving effect to the resolution to adopt the system.

That Committee considered the whole matter very carefully, 
and submitted Report to a meeting of the congregation, held 
12th November, 1877 — which Report was at that meeting 
approved of and adopted. Thereupon, Schedules were sent out 
to the members of the congregation ; and now that the first year 
of the system has closed, the results can be judged of. Three 
hundred and ten blank Schedules were sent out. Of these, one 
hundred and sixty have been returned, contributing as follows :—

Eight contributions of $1.00 .......................... $8.00
2.00 ................... 10.00

“ 2.50 ............................. 2.50
27.00 
28.00 

115.00 
30.00 
24.00 
9.00 
9.95 

180.00 
60.00
12.50 
75.00 
32.00 
18.00

220.00 
48.00 

275.00
50.50 

126.00
64.00 
36.00 

240.00 
250.00 
180.00 
61.35 
65.00 
90.00 

700.00 
450.00 
200.00

Five
One 
Nine 
Seven 
Twenty-three “ 
Five 
Three 
One 
One
Eighteen 
Five 
One 
Five 
Two 
One 
Eleven 
Two 
Eleven 
Two 
Four 
Two 
One

3.00
4.00
5.00«<
6.00
8.00

«« 9.00
«1 11 9.95 . 1
« “ 10.00 

“ 12.00 
“ 12.50 
“ 15.00 
“ 16.00 
“ 18.00 
“ 20.00 
“ 24.00 
“ 25.00 
“ 25.25 
« 30.00 
“ 32.00 
« 36.00 
“ 40.00 
« 50.00 
“ 60.00 
“ 61.35 
“ 65.00 
“ 90.00 
“ 100.00 
« 150.00 
“ 200.00

11
11
11
n
11

11
11

h
_ 11

11
«
11

Six 11
Five
Three
One
One
One
Seven
Three
One

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

$3688.80Making a total contribution of

18

-V.
m

I

&

0s
(

I

, . *

o

».

I

z
z 1

\

| A
ud

ito
rs

.
A

LE
X

. M
O

FF
A

T,
 

JO
H

N
 FA

IR
,

M
on

tre
al

, S
ep

te
m

be
r, 1

S7
8.

Ce
rti

fie
d a

s c
or

re
ct

.
$1

3,
23

2 7
0

ÿi
3,

En
: 7

u 
>


