Missionary and Benevolent Schemes.

At a meeting of the congregation, held on 29th October, 1877, it was unanimously resolved to adopt "the Schedule System" of collection—and at that meeting a Committee, consisting of the Members of the Kirk-Session and Board of Trustees, together with other persons named, was appointed to consider the best means of giving effect to the resolution to adopt the system.

That Committee considered the whole matter very carefully, and submitted Report to a meeting of the congregation, held 12th November, 1877 — which Report was at that meeting approved of and adopted. Thereupon, Schedules were sent out to the members of the congregation; and now that the first year of the system has closed, the results can be judged of. Three hundred and ten blank Schedules were sent out. Of these, one hundred and sixty have been returned, contributing as follows:—

T. 1			# A		
Eight contrib					\$8.00
Five	"	"	2.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10.00
One	"	"	2.50		2.50
Nine	"	"	3.00		27.00
Seven	"	"	4.00		28.00
Twenty-three	"	"	5.00		115.00
Five	"	"	6.00		30.00
Three		"	8.00		24.00
One	"	"	9.00		9.00
One	"	"	9.95		9.95
Eighteen	"	"	10.00		180.00
Five	"	"	12.00		60.00
One	"	"	12.50		12.50
Five	"	"	15.00		75.00
Two	"	"	16.00		32.00
One	"	"	18.00		18.00
Eleven	"	46.	20.00		220.00
Two	"	"	24.00		48.00
Eleven	46	"	25.00		275.00
Two	- 44	"	25.25		50.50
Four	"	"	30.00		120.00
Two	"	"	32.00		64.00
One	"	"	36.00		36.00
Six	- 44	"	40.00		240.00
Five	"	"	50.00		250.00
Three	"	"	60.00		180.00
One	"	"	61.35		61.35
One	"	"	65.00		65.00
One	"	"	90.00		90.00
Seven	"	"	100.00		700.00
Three	"	"	150.00		450.00
One		"	200.00	,	200.00

Making a total contribution of \$3688.80